

Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate

House

.

Representative Reed offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove line 45 and insert:

include language, indicated in bold print, permitting a
voluntary contribution of \$1 per

Remove lines 131-143 and insert:

provide literature for homeless persons seeking assistance. The
department is required to indicate in bold print the portion of
the application form providing the voluntary contribution to aid
the homeless.

A statement providing an explanation of the purpose of the trust
funds shall also be included. For the purpose of applying the
service charge provided in s. 215.20, contributions received

Amendment No.

17 | under paragraphs (b)-(r) ~~(b)-(q)~~ are not income of a revenue
18 | nature.

19 | Section 3. Effective October 1, 2013, subsection (9) is
20 | added to section 322.18, Florida Statutes, to read:

21 | 322.18 Original applications, licenses, and renewals;
22 | expiration of licenses; delinquent licenses.-

23 | (9) The application form for a renewal issuance or renewal
24 | extension shall include language, indicated in bold print,
25 | permitting a voluntary

26 | -----
27 | -----

28 | **T I T L E A M E N D M E N T**

29 | Remove line 8 and insert:
30 | voluntary contribution to aid the homeless; requiring
31 | forms to be printed in a specified manner; providing